
Buses towards Braintree 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333

Stansted Airport (Bay 14) 03:45 05:45 06:45 07:45 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:45 20:45 22:45 00:45

Takeley, The Four Ashes 03:51 05:51 06:51 07:51 09:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 17:21 18:51 20:51 22:51 00:51

Great Dunmow, High Street 04:01 06:01 07:01 08:01 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32 19:02 21:01 23:01 01:01

Little Dunmow, The Flitch of Bacon 04:06 06:06 07:06 08:06 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38 15:38 16:38 17:38 19:08 21:06 23:06 01:06

Felsted, Church 04:11 06:11 07:11 08:11 09:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 15:44 16:44 17:44 19:14 21:11 23:11 01:11

Rayne, The Welsh Princess 04:19 06:19 07:19 08:19 09:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 13:54 14:54 15:54 16:54 17:54 19:23 21:19 23:19 01:19

Braintree Bus Interchange (Stand 6) 04:30 06:30 07:30 08:30 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:07 17:07 18:07 19:35 21:30 23:30 01:30

Buses towards Braintree 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333

Stansted Airport (Bay 14) 03:45 05:45 06:45 07:45 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:20 17:30 18:45 20:45 22:45 00:45

Takeley, The Four Ashes 03:51 05:51 06:51 07:51 09:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:26 17:36 18:51 20:51 22:51 00:51

Great Dunmow, Helena Romanes School | | | | | | | | | | 15:35 | | | | | |

Great Dunmow, High Street 04:01 06:01 07:01 08:04 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:39 16:39 17:49 19:01 21:01 23:01 01:01

Little Dunmow, The Flitch of Bacon 04:06 06:06 07:07 08:11 09:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:38 15:45 16:45 17:55 19:06 21:06 23:06 01:06

Felsted, Church 04:11 06:11 07:13 08:18 09:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44 15:52 16:52 18:02 19:11 21:11 23:11 01:11

Rayne, The Welsh Princess 04:19 06:19 07:23 08:28 09:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 13:54 14:54 16:04 17:04 18:14 19:19 21:19 23:19 01:19

Braintree Bus Interchange (Stand 6) 04:30 06:30 07:35 08:45 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:17 17:20 18:30 19:30 21:30 23:30 01:30

Buses towards Stansted Airport 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333

Braintree Bus Interchange (Stand 6) 02:40 04:40 05:40 06:40 07:40 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15 19:40 21:40 23:40

Braintree Railway Station 02:42 04:42 05:42 06:42 07:42 09:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:17 15:17 16:17 17:17 18:17 19:42 21:42 23:42

Rayne, The Welsh Princess 02:50 04:50 05:50 06:50 07:50 09:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 17:27 18:27 19:50 21:50 23:50

Felsted, Church 03:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:37 17:37 18:37 20:00 22:00 00:00

Little Dunmow, The Flitch of Bacon 03:06 05:06 06:06 07:06 08:06 09:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:43 17:43 18:43 20:06 22:06 00:06

Great Dunmow, High Street 03:14 05:14 06:14 07:14 08:14 09:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 13:51 14:51 15:51 16:51 17:51 18:51 20:14 22:14 00:14

Takeley, The Four Ashes 03:24 05:24 06:24 07:24 08:24 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:02 17:02 18:02 19:02 20:24 22:24 00:24

Stansted Airport (Bay 14) 03:32 05:32 06:32 07:32 08:32 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10 18:10 19:10 20:32 22:32 00:32

Buses towards Stansted Airport 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333

Braintree Bus Interchange (Stand 6) 02:40 04:40 05:40 06:40 07:40 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:20 17:25 18:35 19:40 21:40 23:40

Braintree Railway Station 02:42 04:42 05:42 06:42 07:42 09:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:17 15:17 16:22 17:27 18:37 19:42 21:42 23:42

Rayne, The Welsh Princess 02:50 04:50 05:50 06:50 07:52 09:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:33 17:38 18:47 19:50 21:50 23:50

Felsted, Church 03:00 05:00 06:02 07:02 08:05 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:44 17:49 18:57 20:00 22:00 00:00

Little Dunmow, The Flitch of Bacon 03:06 05:06 06:08 07:08 08:13 09:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:52 17:57 19:03 20:06 22:06 00:06

Great Dunmow, High Street 03:14 05:14 06:16 07:16 08:21 09:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 13:51 14:51 15:51 17:03 18:08 19:11 20:14 22:14 00:14

Great Dunmow, Helena Romanes School | | | | 08:25 | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Takeley, The Four Ashes 03:24 05:24 06:27 07:27 08:40 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:02 17:15 18:20 19:22 20:24 22:24 00:24

Stansted Airport (Bay 14) 03:32 05:32 06:35 07:35 08:50 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:25 18:30 19:30 20:32 22:32 00:32

Stansted Airport > Great Dunmow > Felsted > Braintree

|

|

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

SATURDAY / SUNDAY

Except Bank Holidays

Route 333 is operated on a commercial basis by Central Connect. The overnight, Saturday and Sunday journeys are provided with financial support from Stansted Airport, who 
are working closely in partnership with us to deliver a high quality bus service to the communities along this route.

A special timetable will operate on Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Year’s Day. Full details will be published online annually.

And Bank Holiday Mondays & Good Friday

SUMMARY TIMETABLE333

For the latest updates, search us on Facebook & X (Twitter) |

Valid from Monday 1st September 2025


